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Legal name

001

Business name

002

C/O
003

Number and Street

004

005

Province Postal code

Correct pre-printed information
if necessary

006

Scheduled Intercity, School Bus,
Charter and Other Passenger 
Bus Services

City

007

Si vous préférez recevoir ce questionnaire en
français veuillez contacter Statistique Canada
immédiatement au 1-888-373-8424.

5-3503-80.1: 2000-02-28 STC/TRA- 400-75030

Please read carefully before completing

CONFIDENTIALITY
The data are to be used for statistical purposes only and
published in aggregate form. Statistics Canada is prohibited by
law from publishing any statistics that divulge information that
relates to any identifiable business without the previous written
consent of that business. The confidentiality provisions of the
Statistics Act are not affected by the Access to Information Act
or any other legislation.

AUTHORITY
Collected under the authority of the Statistics Act, Revised
Statutes of Canada, 1985, Chapter S19.

PURPOSE OF THE SURVEY
This survey collects data essential for the statistical analysis of
the passenger bus industry and its impact on the Canadian
economy. Aggregated industry information and industry
averages are used by individual businesses to assess their
competitive position in the industry, banks for assessing
industry performance for loan purposes, industry associations
to help protect the industry's interests, industry analysts to
evaluate industry performance for investment decisions, and all
levels of government to develop national and regional
economic programs and policies.

FEDERAL-PROVINCIAL AGREEMENTS
A.

C.

B.

Under section 11 of the Statistics Act with the Newfoundland
Statistics Agency and the Quebec Bureau of Statistics:  Statistics
Canada only enters into section 11 agreements with provincial
statistical agencies that have statistics acts similar to the federal
act. These agencies have the authority to collect this information
and the same provisions for confidentiality and penalties for
disclosure of information as the Federal Statistics Act.

Under section 12 of the Statistics Act with the Newfoundland
Department of Works, Services and Transportation, the Nova
Scotia Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities, the Quebec
Department of Transportation, the Ontario Ministry of
Transportation and Transport Canada (see section C below):  The
agreements we have with these agencies require that they keep
the information confidential and only use it for statistical and
research purposes.  Under section 12, respondents may object to
the sharing of their information by giving notice in writing to the
Chief Statistician and returning their letter of objection along with
the completed questionnaire in the enclosed envelope. 
Further to the section 12 agreement with Transport Canada, the
following applies to federally regulated carriers:  Statistics Canada
is collecting the information for itself pursuant to the Statistics Act
and on behalf of Transport Canada pursuant to the Canada
Transportation Act and the Carriers Information Regulations.  In
this case, respondents do not have the right to object to sharing
their information since the party to the Agreement is authorized by
law to require the respondent to provide the information. 

Coverage

AddressName 011a

If you are completing questionnaires for a group of companies with common ownership, please feel free to provide 
a consolidated report if it is easier for you. If providing a consolidated report, please complete the following.

Legal and/or Operating Entities
List the names of the legal and/or operating entities included in this report. If additional space is required please use 
an additional sheet of paper.

If you cannot provide data for this calendar period,
please report for your corresponding business
period.

Reporting period

End
Year Month Day

13 12 11

Start
Year Month Day

10 09 08

Telephone:
FAX:
Internet:

Information for respondents

Do you have questions regarding this survey?
Do you need help in completing the form?

1-888-373-8424 (toll free)
1-877-667-6684 (toll free)
dtta@statcan.ca

If you choose to transmit the questionnaire or information to Statistics Canada
by facsimile or internet e-mail communication, please be advised there could
be a risk of disclosure during the communication process.  However, upon
receipt of your communication, Statistics Canada will provide the guaranteed
level of protection afforded to all information collected under the authority of
the Statistics Act.

Please complete and return within 30 days of receipt.
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Current assets

Other assets

Total liabilities     (Lines 152 + 154 + 156)

Total liabilities and owners' equity     (Lines 158 + 160)
Remember that the total liabilities and owners' equity must equal total assets (Line 150)

Omit cents
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Fixed assets

Buses

Accumulated depreciation for buses

Net book value of buses                                       ( Lines 130 minus 132)

Buildings

Land

Other fixed assets

Accumulated depreciation

130

132

136

138

140

142

162

Net book value of buildings, land, and other fixed assets
                                                    (Lines 136 + 138 + 140 minus line 142)

144

146

148

150

Owners' equity

Current liabilities

Long term debt

Other liabilities

152

154

156

158

134

PART 1 - Annual Balance Sheet

Assets

PART 2 - Annual Revenues and Expenses

Liabilities

Omit cents

Total assets       (Lines 134 + 144 + 146 + 148)

Omit cents

160

125Total annual operating revenues

Total annual operating expenses 230

Form D

Omit cents
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Less than 15 ft in
overall length and
carries less than 
12 passengers

Less than 15 ft in
overall length and
carries less than 
12 passengers

3000b

3012b

3024b

3036b

3048b

3060b

3072b

3084b

3108b

3122b

3002b

3014b

3026b

3038b

3050b

3062b

3074b

3088b

3110b

3124b

3004b

3016b

3028b

3040b

3052b

3064b

3076b

3092b

3112b

3126b

3006b

3018b

3030b

3042b

3054b

3066b

3078b

3096b

3114b

3128b

3008b

3020b

3032b

3044b

3056b

3068b

3080b

3100b

3116b

3130b

3010b

3022b

3034b

3046b

3058b

3070b

3082b

3104b

3118b

3132b

PART 3B - Revenue Equipment Accessible by People with Physical Disabilities

Report the number of vehicles that allow easier access by people with physical disabilities, e.g. vehicles with
wheelchair lifts, and low floor buses.

If a vehicle is used for two or more purposes, report it for its major service.

Report the average age of the vehicles by type of vehicle. Please consider a vehicle purchased in this fiscal year 
as being one year old.

PART 3A - Revenue Equipment

Number of Vehicles at End of Reporting Period

Report the number of vehicles that are not accessible by wheelchairs. Revenue equipment that is accessible
by people with physical disabilities are to be reported in Part 3B.

If a vehicle is used for two or more purposes, report it for its major service.

Report the average age of the vehicles by type of vehicle. Please consider a vehicle purchased in this fiscal year 
as being one year old.

Number of Vehicles at End of Reporting Period

Urban Transit

Scheduled intercity service

School bus (Home to school)

Charter  service

Contract service

Sightseeing

Airport and station service

Other

Total

Vehicle average age

Transportation
Services

Motor
Coaches

Urban
Transit
Buses

Other
Vehicles

Page 35-3503-80.1

School Buses
Cars and
Minivans

Greater than 29 ft
in overall length
and carries more

than 25 passengers

Mini-buses

Between 15 and 
29 feet in overall 
length and carries

between 12 and 25
passengers

3000

3012

3024

3036

3048

3060

3072

3084

3108

3122

3002

3014

3026

3038

3050

3062

3074

3088

3110

3124

3004

3016

3028

3040

3052

3064

3076

3092

3112

3126

3006

3018

3030

3042

3054

3066

3078

3096

3114

3128

3008

3020

3032

3044

3056

3068

3080

3100

3116

3130

3010

3022

3034

3046

3058

3070

3082

3104

3118

3132

Urban Transit

Scheduled intercity service

School bus (Home to school)

Charter  service

Contract service

Sightseeing

Airport and station service

Other

Total

Vehicle average age

Transportation
Services

Motor
Coaches

Urban
Transit
Buses

Other
Vehicles

School Buses
Cars and
Minivans

Greater than 29 ft
in overall length
and carries more

than 25 passengers

Mini-buses

Between 15 and 
29 feet in overall 
length and carries

between 12 and 25
passengers
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Newfoundland

Prince Edward Island

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Québec

Ontario

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Alberta

British Columbia

Yukon Territory

Northwest Territories

Nunavut

United States

Mexico

Other regions

Total

Page 45-3503-80.1

PART 4 - Fuel Consumption

Report the fuel consumed in each region. 

As this information is prepared for other filing requirements (i.e. fuel tax reports), attaching the report 
will be sufficient.

Diesel Gasoline Natural Gas / Propane

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION

Name and title of person making this report (Please print) Signature

X
015

Telephone No.  (Please include area code) Facsimile No. (Please include area code)

017

Date (Day - Month - Year)

018016

Certification

1 Gallons499

Cubic meters

400

406

412

418

424

430

436

442

448

454

460

466

467

472

478

484

490

402

408

414

420

426

432

438

444

450

456

462

468

469

474

480

486

492

404

410

416

422

428

434

440

446

452

458

464

470

471

476

482

488

494

I certify that the information contained herein is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

2 Litres
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