Transportation Division Passenger Bus Survey Annual Supplement Scheduled Intercity, School Bus, Charter and Other Passenger Bus Services Form D	fr. 	Si vous préférez recevoir ce que rançais veuillez contacter Sta médiatement au 1-888-373- Correct pre-printed if necess 001 Business name 002 C/O 003 C/O 004 City 005 City 005	atistique Canada 8424. d information
	③	006 Province	007 Postal code
Please read carefully before completing			
Collected under the authority of the Statistics Act, Revised Statutes of Canada, 1985, Chapter S19. A. PURPOSE OF THE SURVEY This survey collects data essential for the statistical analysis of the passenger bus industry and its impact on the Canadian economy. Aggregated industry information and industry averages are used by individual businesses to assess their competitive position in the industry, banks for assessing industry performance for loan purposes, industry associations to help protect the industry sinterests, industry analysts to evaluate industry performance for investment decisions, and all levels of government to develop national and regional economic programs and policies.	Under section 11 Statistics Agency a Canada only ente statistical agencies act. These agencia and the same pi disclosure of inform Under section 12 Department of W Scotia Board of C Department of the Chiel Statistician a file completed que Further to the sec following applies to is collecting the infa and on behalf of Transportation Ar this case, respond their information si law to require the r	complete the following.	Vatistics: Statistics ents with provincial milar to the federal ect this information and penalties for ics Act . the Newfoundland ortation, the Nova tilities, the Quebec tario Ministry of tion C below): The uire that they keep for statistical and dents may object to ce in writing to the bbjection along with velope. nsport Canada, the : Statistics Canada to the Statistics Act int to the Canada ion Regulations. In to object to sharing ent is authorized by ormation.
Address			011a
Reporting period			
Reporting period If you cannot provide data for this calendar period, please report for your corresponding business period. 10	Start Month Day	y Year Mont 13 12	
Information for respondents			
Do you have questions regarding this survey? Do you need help in completing the form? Telephone: 1-888-373-8424 (toll free) FAX: 1-877-667-6684 (toll free) Interpet: dtta@statcap.ca	o transmit the qui internet e-mail co closure during the communication, s ion afforded to all	urn within 30 days of rec uestionnaire or information communication, please be a ne communication process. Statistics Canada will prov Il information collected unc	to Statistics Canada advised there could . However, upon <i>v</i> ide the guaranteed

5-3503-80.1: 2000-02-28 STC/TRA- 400-75030



PART 1 - Annual Balance Sheet

Assets

Assets			Omit cents		Omit cents
	Buses	130			
	Accumulated depreciation for buses	132			
	Net book value of buses	(Lin	es 130 minus 132)	134	
	Buildings	136			
Fixed assets	Land	138			
	Other fixed assets	140			
	Accumulated depreciation	142			$\sim \sim$
	Net book value of buildings, land, and other fix (Lines 136 +	144			
Current assets				146	\searrow
Other assets				148	V
Total assets	(Line	150			
Liabilities		\Diamond	$\bigcirc) \checkmark \checkmark$		Omit cents

Liabilities

Liabilities	\sim		Omit cents
Current liabilities		152	
Long term debt	202	154	
Other liabilities		156	
Total liabilities	(Lines 152 + 154 + 156)	158	
Owners' equity		160	
Total liabilities and owners' equity Remember that the total liabilities and owners' equity must equal	(Lines 158 + 160) total assets (Line 150)	162	

PART 2 - Annual Revenues and Expenses

		Omit cents
Total annual operating revenues	125	

Total annual operating expenses	230	
---------------------------------	-----	--

PART 3A - Revenue Equipment

- Report the number of vehicles that are not accessible by wheelchairs. Revenue equipment that is accessible by people with physical disabilities are to be reported in Part 3B.
- If a vehicle is used for two or more purposes, report it for its major service.
- Report the average age of the vehicles by type of vehicle. Please consider a vehicle purchased in this fiscal year as being one year old.

Transportation Services		otor Iches	Greate in ove and ca	DI Buses r than 29 ft rall length rries more passengers	Tra	ban Insit Ises	Betwee 29 feet length a betweer	-buses en 15 and in overall and carries n 12 and 25 sengers	Mir Less th overall carries	rs and nivans han 15 ft in length and less than ssengers	Otl Vehi	
Urban Transit	3000		3002		3004		3006		3008		3010	
Scheduled intercity service	3012		3014		3016		3018		3020	$\langle \langle$	3022	
School bus (Home to school)	3024		3026		3028		3030		3032		3034	
Charter service	3036		3038		3040		3042		3044	$\langle \rangle \rangle$	3046	¢
Contract service	3048		3050		3052		3054	((3056)	\rangle	3058	
Sightseeing	3060		3062		3064		3066		3068		3070	
Airport and station service	3072		3074		3076		3078	\bigcirc	3080		3082	
Other	3084		3088		3092	\land (3096	\searrow	3100		3104	
Total	3108		3110		3112	\sim	3114		3116		3118	
Vehicle average age	3122		3124		3126	\bigcirc	3128		3130		3132	

Ör

Number of Vehicles at End of Reporting Period

PART 3B - Revenue Equipment Accessible by People with Physical Disabilities

- Report the number of vehicles that allow easier access by people with physical disabilities, e.g. vehicles with wheelchair lifts, and low floor buses.
- If a vehicle is used for two or more purposes, report it for its major service.
- Report the average age of the vehicles by type of vehicle. Please consider a vehicle purchased in this fiscal year as being one year old.

Transportation		otor iches	Greate in ove and ca	ol Buses r than 29 ft rall length rries more passengers	Tra	ban ansit ises	Betwee 29 feet length a betweer	-buses en 15 and in overall and carries o 12 and 25 sengers	Mir Less th overall carries	rs and hivans han 15 ft in length and less than ssengers	Otl Vehi	
Urban Transit	3000b		3002b		3004b		3006b		3008b		3010b	
Scheduled intercity service	3012b		3014b		3016b		3018b		3020b		3022b	
School bus (Home to school)	3024b		3026b		3028b		3030b		3032b		3034b	
Charter service	3036b		3038b		3040b		3042b		3044b		3046b	
Contract service	3048b		3050b		3052b		3054b		3056b		3058b	
Sightseeing	3060b		3062b		3064b		3066b		3068b		3070b	
Airport and station service	3072b		3074b		3076b		3078b		3080b		3082b	
Other	3084b		3088b		3092b		3096b		3100b		3104b	
Total	3108b		3110b		3112b		3114b		3116b		3118b	
Vehicle average age	3122b		3124b		3126b		3128b		3130b		3132b	

Number of Vehicles at End of Reporting Period

PART 4 - Fuel Consumption

Form D

- Report the fuel consumed in each region.
- As this information is prepared for other filing requirements (i.e. fuel tax reports), attaching the report will be sufficient.

		Diesel		Gasoline	Natural Gas / Propane Cubic meters			
	499	1 Gallons 2 Litres						
Newfoundland	400		402		404			
Prince Edward Island	406		408		410			
Nova Scotia	412		414		416			
New Brunswick	418		420		422			
Québec	424		426		428	\bigcirc		
Ontario	430		432	((434)	\searrow		
Manitoba	436		438	\frown	440			
Saskatchewan	442		444		446			
Alberta	448		⁴⁵⁰ <	(O)	452			
British Columbia	454		456		458			
Yukon Territory	460	(462		464			
Northwest Territories	466		468		470			
Nunavut	467		469		471			
United States	472		474		476			
Mexico	478	\bigcirc	480		482			
Other regions	484	\sum_{n}	486		488			
Total	490		492		494			

C	Certification								
1	certify that the information contained h	nereir	n is complete and	l corre	ect to the best o	f my	knowledge.		
	Name and title of person making this report	Please	e print)		Signature				
015				_					
					X				
	Telephone No. (Please include area code)		Facsimile No. (Plea	ase ind	clude area code)		Date (Day - Month - Year)		
016		017				018			